Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eWork M (Assignment for the		12/17/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Benefit of Creditors), LLC		12/11/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	100 Spears, LLC, f.k.a. Spear Street Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	14724 Ventura Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Sherman Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91403-3501	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1997724	THE EXPERT MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	2473640	PROSAVVY
Registration Number:	2473637	PROSAVVY
Registration Number:	2578374	IDENTIFY SELECT MANAGE
Registration Number:	2607369	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦٢

6267959900 Phone: Email: pto@cph.com

Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 350 W. Colorado Blvd.

Suite 500 Address Line 2:

Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91105 Address Line 4:

REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0016

TRADEMARK

900094431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1310:40.6.2/DRK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. Kimbell	
Signature:	/Daniel R. Kimbell/	
Date:	12/17/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=S1310-40.6.2-executed assignment#page1.tif		

source=S1310-40.6.2-executed assignment#page1.tif source=S1310-40.6.2-executed assignment#page2.tif source=S1310-40.6.2-executed assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, eWork M (Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), in its sole and limited capacity as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of eWork Markets, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its place of business located at 101 University Avenue, Suite 100, Palo Alto, CA 94301, hereby transfers and assigns to 100 Spears, LLC, f.k.a. Spear Street Acquisition LLC, with its principal place of business located at 14724 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 800, Sherman Oaks, CA 91403-3501 (the "Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark application(s) and/or registration(s) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified and described below:

Registrant eWork Markets, Inc. (a subsidiary of eWork Exchange, Inc.)

Mark	Country	Registration or Ser. No.	Date Issued
THE EXPERT MARKETPLACE	USA	1,997,724	8/27/1996
PROSAVVY & DESIGN	USA	2,473,640	7/27/2001
PROSAVVY	USA	2,473,637	7/31/2001
IDENTIFY SELECT MANAGE & DESIGNS	USA	2,578,374	6/11/2002
GEOMETRIC MAN (DESIGN ONLY)	USA	2,607,369	8/13/2002

and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark(s)").

The Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark(s) in its (their) "as is" and "where is" condition, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Trademark, the registration thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Trademark, for the use and behalf of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such application and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

After the execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Trademark, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Trademark and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

EWORK M (ASSIGNMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF CREDITORS), LLC, IN ITS SOLE AND LIMITED CAPACITY AS ASSIGNEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF CREDITORS OF EWORK

MARKETS, INC.

Dated: 17/11/24

By: Michael Maidy

Title: Managing Member

This th day of December, 2007, before me personally came the before-mentioned Michael Maidy, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public

Robin Curtis Roberts, Notary Public

(SEAL)

ROBIN CURTIS ROBERTS COMM. # 1683561 DISTANCE CALIFORNIA DISTANCE CALIFORNIA DISTANCE COUNTY OF COMM. EXP. JULY 23. 2010

EAJ PAS768781.1-*-12/7/07 2:05 PM

RECORDED: 12/17/2007